GLOBAL

ZZ 1510 DD series

Parts book

Always switch off the electricity when working on
the machine.



& W59 35 /INSTRUCTION MANUAL

* #4% K #4& SPECIFICATIONS

R AT A

BE B IR JF e Rk 20005 p.m

el KR A4 ;. Smm , #EEE: S5mm
mRAAFHEA 9mm

Harir4 35mm

JE B RR A & A Fh4t: Bmm , AR 13mm
A4t Bk 1% A *
e B Pl (& #ih )
ke R ARG, Kok d B,
_ lUsage l Light to medium weight material
Sewing speed | Max 2000s p.m —_— -
_ Stitch length . Forward stitch:5mm Reverse stitch:5mm
Max stitch width L9 mm -
__ Needle har stroke . 3 mm ST
| Lift of presser foot | _Hand lifter: 8 mm, Knee lifter:13mm =
| Needle : | See page 1 for table on ‘NEEDLE AND THREAD'

Lubricating oil | | Macnine o1l \whie

# Maximum speed will very depending on fabris threads and sewing condition

AFREARKREZEX A
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN ZI1G ZAG WIDTH AND MAXIMUM SPEED

AFER Omm=3mm Smm~9mm
whEA 2004) 5. p. m 1800 5. p. m
Liazag width | Omm="dmm __ rm o

Max speed

1. AL Ao i
1. NEEDLE AND THREAD

EIRE LA TRRENEY SR LS EHHRAER, EEaifi

MR TEAESHNBAST L, F5F AT oA

Selection of the proper needle depends not only on the machine model, but also on
the material thread used, For selection of proper needle and thread sizes to be used
on the various machine model, please refer to the table below

1 2000s. p.m [1800s. p. m

FRER i T PAA
B RE&RT &dh 120 60) 30)
R T DP <17 #10 DPx 17 #12-%16 DP x 17 #18~#19

: g . For light=-weight For medium=weight For medium—heavy
Application of class g 8 = e

materials materials wight materials
Max thread size (Nm)-Synthetic 120 60 a0 B __j
Needle size |[BEX 1T #10 DP* 17 812-#16 DPX17 #1B8~°8#19



& 480 ¥/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

2. W B
2. INSTALLATION OF SEWING MACHINES

23.5 mm /

- i
v

@
18.5 mm
L :E
- -‘\
3
[ | s

1) EdEIdnEHmH L,
2) M LAATQAE R M@ oy sk AR AL 5 B D47 H
ALG e P AR, PRSI Bl S AF s s @24~
MR EQ, A hiE@ax L,
1) The oil pan should rest on the four
corners of the machine table groove.
2) Two rubber seats (U for supporting the
head portion on the operator side
are Tixed on the extended portion of the
table by hitting the nail @2 and the other
two rubber cushion seats @) on the hinge side
are Tixed by using a rubber—based adhesive
Then, oil pan @& is placed.

3) RO MEMILE, sHESHBIRLED,
ALK B WA LERLIE,

3) Fit hinge@into the opening in the machine
bed, and it the machine head to tahle
rubber hinge (2 before placing the machine

head on cushions @ on the four corners.



{1# Bt 80 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

2, FRIRIEAE L o

2. INSTALLING THE KNEE LIFTER

11, BiEHR

@ Eins
@k
v B G, SRR @ .
B2 & Tl s
Insert the knee lifter assy. (U into the shaft(Z)
under the oil pan , and slightly tight the screw (3.

M EAAT

| ahFHUBENFLTHENTA.

1 BEBES: QK FENE

Turn the handwheel so that the feed teeth
(@) are under the needle plate(§).

3 BHEEE
4, HEEHEIT @ BT, LEHFERTEBRRER
(@) BHE T R # @) ivehs Bk 29 29 2am.
SH YA, BEEESEE
WA FTEEEE (D).
. SERHHR YT @ B TR L S AT (D B
#9 4 4mm.
DT LT Q0 BT, L S T TR
iz @nd, WG GEHE LS 0o AIHEN
f fir 5
9, TN G, HEGOTE
3. Loosen the nut(®).
4, Turn the screw (8)to adjust the bracket (7)to
2mm play.
5. Securely tighten the nut(@).
6. Lossen the nut(3).
7.Turn the screw@@until the distance between
the end of the screw and bracket {Dis
approximately 4mm,
8. Turn the adjusting screw(d to adjust , so that
the presser foot (B)is at the desired position
within a distance of 13mm above the needle plate.
9, After adjustment , tighten the nut(3).

e L= |

[# =]



{# B4.90 45 /INSTRUCTION MANUAL

3. HiF
3. LUBRICATION
¥ xE TR T RN, FLEERAE, ARG, UBE RS SN AR

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE
ZBC AUT ION | -XPECTED INJURY. BE SURR TO CONFIRM THR STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

| 1) i AFILEH D.
2) HRIFIALAFE LD ,
T e NG
(iEB&: a&n)
1) Fill oil up to marker ine “H” Q).
2) When the oil level drops under
marker line “L” @, refill it.
(Using o1l is white spindle nil,)

4. 5 i
4, LUBRICATION CONDITION

1) R AT b s8 2D,

1) Operate the sewing machine, and
confirm the scattering oil at oily

window(™)




4 makeR ¥/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

5. MR
5.HOW TO INSTALL THE NEEDLE

% . SITR PR, FLEERER, DAMRELEH, ABLTALENAR!

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE
ABCA[ JT'TON | -XPECTBD INJURY. BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

Y7 B AL A R K A : = i
WAL E G2 DPX1T, ' |

1) HS 477 £ 8o A A AT A T AR B 2 ‘
2) FFIBRA®), s DENE L & f# s
T HEAG 2| T Ak,
ORbAENELERWT A 3 ®HHUEQ.
3) A EEROERE,
BE SURE TO PONER-OFF THE MOTOR. The
normal needle system is ‘DPX17’ . | 3

1) Turn the handwheel by hand and raise the
needle bar to its top position

2)Loosen screw (1) and insert the needle @
into the hole until it will go on further
Insert the needle with its recess @3
facing directly to rear side.
3)Securely tghten the screw in the needle
6. AR
6. HOW TO INSTALL THE BOBBIN

* i g BT RN, FLBVREN, DAMRGLEY, AEBLRLRELR!

-XPECTED INJURY. BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE
/\CAUTION

1) s akcs2H@,
2) B F T HARQH EBAER AL B
@ ] HEE) .
3) PHEAEFAREFHFAEQHFECH
& £540mm.
pE. EMACBEHN, REER
G 5% 4% b AR 4% BB AT Sk 49 H e AT .

1Put the bebbin (1) into the bobbin case®.
2)Passthe thread through the threading groove
@) and notch @ of tensionspring in the
bobbin case.

3)Pass the end of thread through bobbin case
thread guide 5 and pull it a length of about
40mm,

COUTION:Fit the bobbin in the bobbincase so

that the bobbin turns the direction of the
arrow when the bobbin thread is pul led.



& M358 4/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

7. LB F &
7.HOW TO THREAD THE MACHINE HEAD

* g #HTRTRE, L08R X, DEAREEREY, LB ALEHN AR

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNR

S
ABCA[]TION -XPECTED INJURY. BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

o BT T RF &

Thread the machine besd as illustrated




& M8 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

8. M B AR B K AL
8. ADJUSTING THE STITCH LENGTH

*EE: BT RE, HFLHLRXE, ZAHRIE LSS, BRRLEE LR

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE

&CAUTION ~XPECTBD INJURY. BE SURE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE WOTOR BEFORE OPBRATIONS.

— 1 1) #HiHttEHEa®, HFNAELD.

O EaplEpEH.

1) feEunF3ET.

2) P32 EARR) 540 F P05 0 T U i A A,
3) FATE, MERLSHERKS.

1)Push the stopper plate (1) ,and turn the
dial @.

{How to engage the reverse feed stitching
1)Push feed lever (3 down

2) The machine perform revers feed stitching
as long as the lever is held depressed.

3) The moment you release to leve , the
machine resumes the normal stitching mode.

9. BT EBE A
9. ADJUSTING THE PRESSER FOOT PRESSURE

T Ry~ 1) MBHAHRA BT EHME S,
increase  decrease A E VYR A
1) Turn the presser spring regulator
to the right to increase and to left
to decrease pressure.




{# A48 %/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

10. &k AT
10. THREAD TENSION

* E%: #HTHTERE, FLFELEXT, SEAARGFLHES, HUEBLT LR GE!]

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE
/DN CAUT ION]| -xectep Iiiuey. sk SUEE TO CONFIRN THE STOP OF ROTATION
OF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

1) Hyirdad

MR B4+ &% 3 i 240 45 (D48 o 4K 49

gk 77 F A B4 AR A e B ek
2) MHEEARA

W B 41 4% 3h 5K 77 3R 22(D) 3 o 45 89

A7), ERTA A SR ) Ae R 6Y

7k 77
1)Ad justing the needle thread tension
Turn the thread tension nut (1) clockwise
ta increase ar counter clockwise to
decrease the needle thread tension
2)Adjusting the bobbin thread tension
urn the tension screw (2 clockwise to
increase or counterclockwise to decrease
the bobbin thread tension.

¥ Ao

decrease

B

jpcrease

4 ha

11, 88 H WA 2%
11.STITCH WIDTH REGULATOR

The width of zigzag stitch is controlled
with hiased wtitch width regukating dial
(@

Do not make any needle position
adjustmeny while the needle is in the
Fabric.

10




& MLuA 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

12 JofT S A FE B TR

12. HOW TO CONTROL THE WIDTH OF ZIGZAG STITCH

13. REERG X

ATEMATFESRNR ) PR KE, &1
AR A, & AAHEQ@FT AT,
R MEE, REHERELD.
WAL, $HHRAEE, REHERLD,
B AR A de fl AR B 65T, A H £0%)9mm
RTEE AR .

To obtain minimum to maximum width zigzag
stitcher, first loosen thumb screw(), to permit

the stitch width regulator@), toreturn to its
minimum position and retighten thumb screw(d).

Then loosen thumb screw 2) . to return to its
maximum position and retighten thumb screw 2 .

You can now regulate the stitch width regulatot
within the range of zero to Ymm.

1) 4EHCAHEBI S L0 i i -
2) {ELRR WrRE I ER R ¥, L8R AA

SRR -
(fEREtiid |, JEfEm ARG, BRI
kg A ESER, MERSRET. )

3) HEBLR IR A T, e, RO

Ml C A mEEEh , kB REoL.
e e E?ﬁ%@ﬁﬂﬂ?uu

4) BUFHitr, SRR 3) MW i
5) AR R RN, RN EEL @, 1%

R @REAE A J LB Jr i, SANS PR
Eips @ .

1) Insert the bobbin deep into the bobbin winder A Fif c AE A
spindle(DJuntil it will go no further. B TX
2) Pass the bobbin thread pulled out from the spool B
rested on the right side of the thread stand following L 30 A A s B BOK

the order as shown in the figure on the left. Then,

wind the end of the bobbin thread on the bobbin several times.
3) Press the bobbin winder trip latch (2)in the direction of A and start the sewing machine. The

bobbin rotates in the direction of C and the bobbin thread is wound up. The bobbin winder spindle
{Dwill automatically stop as soon as the winding is finished.
4) Remove the bobbin and cut the bobbin thread with the thread cut retainer(3).
5] To adjust the winding amount of the bobbin thread, loosen the setscrew(4)and move the bobbin
winder trip latch @ to the direction A or B.Then, tighten the setscrew(a).

To the direction A . Decrease

To the direction B : Increase

11



& ML 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

13. At Hae by X &
13. NEEDLE-TO-HOOK RELATIONSHIP

* 2% T TR, FLBERARE, LEBKSILEMEE, LBRTRLENER!

-XPECTED INJURY. BE

/NCAUTION

TURN THE SWITCH OFF THE POWER SUPPLY TO PREVENT FROM UNE
QF THE MOTOR BEFORE OPERATIONS.

URE TO CONFIRM THE STOP OF ROTATION

RFPFARHMHLEAESENTARE

1) #FFg4tH.

2) RAMAATEALANSE,

3) Mg FFTeEHFHRALINA AR
A2 E .

4) A FAAATE 2@, shit B A 4AFDT 1l
B Hag E T4,

5) #EBLG LR THHAHFDEL L3RE
R AR 54T L@ R F, KRB
S T S0P

RTF 7| F £ A5 Aust B 244 69 B iA)

1) AnadFrhaEEmiiemEhsa
EHEEA,

2) ffokiBF, LT EA2 Bmm{ E
B, 384k & B4 kA4t @ oy & ) 34z
s iR AR e B R e, (WLEAT
A4S, HAF LR AR5 EHE
FB@3F, ) RAEBGET,

3) B H@ L4 LG Z E0E A
0.02 ~ 0. 05mm=14] ,

{>Set the needle bar at the proper heoght
first as follows

1)Remove face plate.

2)8et stitch widtd regulator for straight
stithing.

3)Turn machine pulley over toward you until
needle descends to its lowst position.
4)Loose needle bar screw 1 so that only the
needle bar 2 will move up and down freely.
S)Move needle bar 2 up or down as

required ,and align upper timing mark 3
with under side of needle bar frame 4. then
securely tighten needle bar set screw 1

12

1mm

L5 EE K 1

&) Hook point

{Adjust the timing between the needle and
the hook as fol lows

1)Set machine for straight stitching at
center needle position

2)Adjust so that, when the needle bar goes
up to 2. 8mm above its lowest position, hook
point 5 nearly meets the certer of needle.
6 .Then tighten hook setscrew (As a rough
indication of this adjustment , marker line
7 on needle bar aligns with the bottom face
of the needle bar faarme 4.)

3)Adjust the clearance between needle 6 and
hook point 5 to 0.02 to 0. 05mm.



& M ta 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

14, 75 WL J=] 4 3k 5 HE i

=42 B Wk A&
1. FERAS EH? 1. 2EFH
2. B EBHTREESLLTAG?] 258k £ MR & BT
P A5
FEHE 3@ﬁﬁﬂﬁ§#%? AT EERS
4 WA R T T iy A4 K SIL? 4. £ ARALE
5. MHRE R HEEH? 5. M3 E A F a4
6. 3 F LM B A KM, BFF | 6 % ik FHLI AL AS
- EER? . :
0 il 7 AT LA 0 4
1. REFRATEHR? 1. WA R
, 2. REFEAEAR? 2. i R B R T A
REBR |3 REKNATEH? 3 EBEEEH
4. iSRG 7 A BB BEBE LR
1A ER T EH? 1. AA IE 5 % R L4
. 2. MHRT T o R4 K iL? 2. RARAT LA
FARMA |3 M ERMEERTHLT 3. L& A TAEH B ALA
4, FRFHRATEH? 4. ¥ EF H N A
LA R ERT EH? 1. A #E A8 SR A4
2. MA R T B dh AALA K SR AL7 2. B # A4
i A4 3.MA RN ERRTHE? 3. kBTt & TAEHHah st
4 PSR R THE? 4. B HALEHR £
5. &4 A H A £ k4487 5. &4k T &AM
o bpa | EMETARTEREE? 1 e HEY Ak AR
FHAZER | 5 nmrh R HERBT? 2. hodg EBPE 7
1 RERT EH? 1. B EF HMA
A s % 2 MHATLT T & A 4L sk ? 2. F e
3AKRAATRE? 3. i AIMEKEK S
_ 1. EHELRGTHE LI LR 1 A EHE L LR
EHRTR | g kb RBHER? 2. TR AP 81K Kk LR
|1 emEsREEEEER? 1. skt e R
MEREBH | 9 @ %25 AONGEE? 2. i T ¥ g5 AONL K

13




£ B 45/ INSTRUCTION MANUAL

14. TROUBLESHOOTING CHART

| Problem

T
! Cause

Needle thread
hreak

Bobbin thread
breaks

il.]s machine propefiy.threaded

| B _Smluticm
l. Correct needle threding

i2.ﬂre thread guides or tension discarea
{(lint-free?

|2.Remove lint and fluff in bobbin
jcase and book

13, 15 needle-thread tension too tight?

EB.Adjust needle thread tension

%4.15 needle hent or have a hlunt point?

4. Replace the new needle

|5. 1= needle inserted correctly?

5. Insert needle correctly

iﬁ.ls needle the correct size for thread
|land fabrie?

6. 5elect proper needle size and|
thread

(7.1s thread free of slubs and knots?

1. T bobbin threading correct?

7. Remove slubs and knots

.l:té;rect hobbin threading

12,155 thread tangled or caught?

2.Untangle thread from bhohbin acse
thread tension

3, Is thread tension correct?

13. Ajust  needle and bobbin case

|thread tension

Ié,ﬁnse bobbin rotate smﬂﬂihly?

4, Check correctly

Stitches skip

l.1s needle inserted correctly?

1. Insert needle correctly

12, Is needle bent or have blunt needle
Epuint?

. = - —
iS,Is size of needle and thread switable

for farbaric?

|2. Replace the new needle

3. Select proper needle size and
thread

4, Is threading correct?

[4. Correct needle threading

’%_

Needle breaks

1. Is needle properly inserted?

2.1s needle bent?

! |
1. Insert needle correcting |
i

iE.Repiace the new needle

needle the correct size for the
tabriec?

. Te

3. Select proper needle and thread
for fabric

4. Is needle ciémping screw loose?

4. Tighten needle set screw

iE,Is the fabric pulled while sewing?

Fabriec fails
to feed

1. Ts feed regulating dial properly
ad justed?

5. Do not pull fabric while sewing

1?Lengthen stitch length by feed
regulating dial

2. Is presser foot pressure ajust properlyf2. Increase presser foot pressure

Fabric pukers

1.1s needle threading correct?

1. Correct needle threading

2.1s neé&ie ﬁoihl.Giuﬁfg

2. Replace the new needle

3. Is thread tension too tight?

3. Ajust needle tension properly

Rotating heavy
noisy

].Rémove lint and fluff from feed

1.Is there any lint or fluff on feed
dog? dog
2. Is there any lint in rotating hook?

2. Remove lint and fluff from

|  Machine fils
to start

1. Are

P P |

electrical plugs properly

1. Connect plug to power source

2. Is power and light swilch turned on?
|

14

2. Turn on power switch




Parts Manual

15



1. Bue 4/ Machine boby

16



1. ¥l5c o2l /Machine boby

|
F5 & 5 . e
| o Fard Ha. # o DESCRIFTION QY #&iE Remark
|1 15121-001 W11 /6410 L=10 Screw 11/64-40 L=10 11 |
15121-002 it Face plate I
3 15121003 B e fubber plug @10, Hxb L
4 15121-004 i = Kubber plug DIL. B 3 )
g 15121-005  [HRE®R Rubber plug B8, Bx5 10
f 15121-006 [k B Tubber plug D15, 5x5 1
i LE121=007 FEEEH IR Thread take-up lever cover 1
8 15121-008 W 11/64-40 L=R Screw 11/64=40 L=8 2
g 15121-009 |44 Plate I
10 15121-010 482 11/64-40 L=5 Sorew 11/64-40 L=5 1
11 15121-011 WL 1628 L=9 Screw 3/ 16=28 L=9 10
12 15121-012 I B il Side plate |
13 15121-013 RHEE2 Giasket 1 =i
14 1a121-014 it B Face plate i |
15 15121015 pol Side plate 1 |
16 15121-0168  Th Top_cover T
| a7 15121-017 | =4LEkh Thread retainer 1
| 18 15121-018  [#&E3/16-25 L=6 Screw 3/16-23 L=8 1
| 19 15121-019 1 R Eubber plug D18, 8x6 a2
20 15121-020  |[Hlek 7 Cutter 1
21 15121-021 R E20 16-28 L6 Screw 371628 L=6 1
22 15121-022 B 01l sight window 1
23 15121-023  [ihidfo 0 Rubber ring I
— 724 15121-024  |Imd o Top_cover_packing - 1 ]
25 15121-025 o il S i 0 Bobbin thread tension 1
26 15121026  |[Heskdt Bobbin winder 1
27 15121=-027 etk M0 Rubber ring 1
28 15121-028 WEFE 1632 L=T Serew 3716032 L=T 3
20 165121024 HE /6440 L=6 Screw 11/64=40 L=6 1
30 15121=030 =B ERa) Thread retainer 1
|31 15121-031 b Rubber plug @22, Jx7 1
| 32 15121-032 |t E [Rubber plug D12 Rx7.5 —
| 33 15121-033  |[&#% [Thread guide 1
|34 15121-034  |#&0/64-40 LT iScrew §/Hd—40 L=T 3
| 35 15121035 Al AR T [Thread guide assy 1 02z
| 35-1 151210351 |8 {Fre-tension nut 1 nzs
| 352 151210352, |ilEd | Thread guide 1 02g ]
35-3 15121-0353 | %t ) Tension disc 2 028
354 151210354  |A% {Tension spring === 02g
J5=5 15121-0355 LR - Adjusting screw 1 028
36 15121036 |H&%S Arm thread guide-Right i
37 15121-037  [id#k g Magnet cord rubber 11 028
38 15121038  |id#8E [Rubber hushing 1
39 15121039 [ikE Bed screw stud 4
40 15121040 BER il Rubber plug B27x9 1
11 15121=041 [ F#idh Cover plate 1 0aE
42 15121-042 HEMEL Pele P
43 15121043 e Hodel plate |
44 15121044 | REREEAIMY Thread tension bracket assy. 1
Cd44-1 | 15121-0441  [R R OUE 0 ring 1
 44-2 15121-0442  [eef i phae] Set screw 1
44-3 15121=0443 ﬁﬂ!fﬂﬂ'l@’ﬁg ; Thread tension bracket 1
44-4 151210444  |FeiR Bl ek B Thread take-up spring 1
44=5 15121-0445 | JeER Al ek e Tension stud 1
_4“4:& 15121-0446 el BREL Y e ER 4T Disc, tension 2
4= 15121=-0447 | SR FH IR Dise, presser | 1
| 44-8 15121-0448 T Tension spring 1
44=9 15121-0449 SR 20 ML se STopper 1
44-110 15121-0444 RSEA0H PSR A Tension nut 1
45 15121-045 H."_ﬁjﬂﬂ Tension releasse pin 1
46 15121=046 Lk 1.0 Side plate 1 D24
47 15121-047 | lieid Gasket 1 n2#
48 15121-048  |HF#E AT Side plate asm. ]
49 15121-048  #R Throat plate 1
a0 15121-050  (HWER ) Rubber plug 011, 8x5 I
-l 15121-0a1 ¥ Surew 1176440 1=8 B
&2 15121-052 (¢ N fhroat plate 1 028
| 53 15121-053  [HEE Fubber plug 88. Bx5 1

1---#02 FOR 15128UT , 1BZ2AUT |, lEIﬁET. 1523ALT/

17



2. bad, B4h XA Upper shaft mechanism

26.51. 52 30

18



2. Ih. i HREE WK/ Upper shaft mechanism

T | B X Rar, % DESCRIPTION BE |y Remark
No. Mo, - aQry
1 15122-001  [ag#t 11/64-40 L=3.5 Screw 11/64-40 [=3.6 1
2 15122-002  [gap Wosher 1
3 15122-003 |44 Frdi sk Needle bar clamp 1
4 I5122-004 4 Fr ik k@ Bush I
3 15122-005 | ffd el Needle bar clamp assy |
6 15122-006 s 11/64-40 L6 Screw |1/64-40 L=6 2
= IDLZ2-007  [148# 9/64=10 L= 8 End serew left 9/64-10 L=1.4 1
& .fﬁﬁg—ﬂﬂ'ﬂ_ IR Needle bar crank rod 1
g 15122-004 Ft HhaR Needle bearing 1
10 IS122-010 st dnhs [Needie bar crank 1
11 15022-011  [gspikti Thread take—up bar 1
12 15122-012 |4tk bria Thread take-up crank shaft 1
13 15122-013 HEEL A Thread take=up lever 1
| 14 15122-014 FREEFTE Thread teake=up lever ASM I
15 15122-015  [4g#£15/64-08 |=13 Screw 15/64-28 1=13 1
16 15122-006 |4 Frikbr R iote Needle bar link guide 1
g 15122-017  |$1ehim Thread take=up crank |
18 | 15122018 lusea/s0a8 scres W/ 1
14 15122-019 | | 4hards Upper shaft bush (front) 1
20 15122=-020 ABEE] 4= 15T Screw |/4=40 1=7 3
21 15122021 B 15/64-28 =13 Serew 16/64=28 1=13 1
P 16122-022 L Collar i
23 15122-023  |mig)/4-40 L8 Screw 1/4-40 L.=8 2
24 15122024 A S Friction whesl 1
25 15122-025 BE AR =6 Serew 1 1/64-40 L=6 2
26 15122-026 | B Lpper shat 1
.r:ET 16122027 JREfEEY IS L) Bevel gear{upper) 1
28 I5122-028  |api11/64-40 L4 Screw LL/B=40 L= 2
29 15122-029 e 7=3 Lpper shaft hevel goar 1
30 15122-030  [4BE1/4=40 L=% Screw 1/4=40 1= 2
3l 15122-031 b IRiEE] L] Betaining ring 1
32 16122-032 AR AR Feed eccentric cam ASM 1
43 15122=033 T 5ilde rlock 1
34 15122034 |4 o b Feed eccentrie cam 1
85 15122-035  [#fe15/64-28 |=8 Serew |5/64-28 178 M I
36 15122-036 | bHEE Lppet shaft bush (rear) 1
37 15122-037 % i3 Hand wheel 1
38 15122038 e 5/64-28 L=13 | Serew 15/64-28 1.=13 2
a9 15122-039  |##11/32-28 L=13 [Serew SW11/32-28 1=13 1
40 15122-040 |EHmEEFE |Fead dog Fork 1
41 15122-041 T AT |Connecting rod 1
42 15132=042 B3 R 1=22 |Vertical shaft hevel gear (upper) 1
43 | 15122-043 Bl - vertical shaft bush{upper) __ 4
44 15122-044 W 5/64-28 1=6 Serew 15/64-28 1=6 |
45 15122-045 UEET] vertical shalt 1
46 16122-046 B FE vertical shaft bush(lower) 1
47 15122-047 LE 5 T ] Vertical shaft bevel gear(lower) i
4R 15122-048 TR £=21 Lower shaft bevel goar 1
49 15122-049  [MBEE11/64-40 1=6 ‘Set Screw 11/64-40 1.=6 |
50 15122-050 | #§E15/64-28 L=10 Screw 16/64=28 L=10 1
3l 15132=051 4 Upper shat 1 02
52 15122-052 | £ - Upper shat ! #03

1==-#02 FORIGIZAUT, 1512DD, I513AUT, 151300 / 2---803 FOR1SZ2AUT, 152200 1523AUT, 162300/

19




3 iZ4tH#A)/Lower shaft mechanism -

3. 5 PL# /Lower shaft mechanism

542 E/

= =} |
ff - o e 4 DESCRIPTION $08 QT | %7 Remark

| 1B123-001 fEHEEaaE Needle bar frame pin bush 1

& 15123002 A S Neodle bar frame pin 1

3 15123003 $RELLL/B4-40 L=6 Screw 11/64-40 L=6 | |

4 15123-0041 B¢ % Needle bar frame ' 1 )

) 15123-005  |#l#11/64-40 L=§ Screw 11/64-40 [=6 1

fi 15123-006 |4 HWael0%] Washer Watl0+1 Washer _ 1 =

T 151 23007 EHETHE Seedle har frame position 1 =
8 | 15123-008  [§H#f Needle bar =% =

9 15123009 |HHEHEEF Needle bar thread guide 1

10| 15123010 gt Needle ] I =

11 15123-011  |W## 1/8—44 1=4.5 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

12 15123012 e Fin 1

13 15123013 [BEtHa—X Feed dog fork I S

14 15123-014  |&R8} 9/32-28 L=4 Nut 9/32-28 |=1 | 1

15 15123-015  |feah— Litish Serew 9/42-28 I3

16 15123-016  |fiEh— Hith Slide block 1

1T 15123=-017 'r_’.gﬁtl_ﬂfﬂjﬁli Regulator 1

18 15123018 fhah_— Lhpthme i Regulator bush 1

19 15123019 2 #tht Indicalor 1 =
_-20 15123020 W 5/64=25 1=10 [Screw 15/64-28 L=10 1 =

21 15123-021  Z@TH ial ] f
| 2o 15123-022  4#%3/16-98 18 Screw 11/64=40 1=8 1 |
| 23 | 15123-023 |JEHfesh_Sie® Spring holder i 1 |
24 15123-024  #8#15/64=28 L=11 Screw 15/64-28 1=11 1

25 15123-025 (4B 11/64-40 1=F [Serew 11/64-10 1=T o |

26 15123026 1Bt fh=hdbbs g Collar |

27 15123-027  [{mtt{b=ntbfc |Bush 2 |

28 15123-028  |$BstHeahibie (F) [Bevel gearidown) 1 f

29 15123029 |ESH A odt Com 1

a0 15123-030 1R st Shaft 1

31 15123-031  [4B££11/64-40 1=4 Screw 11/64-40 L=4 4

a2 15123-032 | HW4EH15/64-28 15/64-28 1

33 15123-035  |4@EF11/64-40 L=3.5 11/84=40 L=3_5 9

34 15123-034 DR Rubber ring Bubber ring g

a5 15123-035 A6 4 Gasket 1

36 15123-036  |#&11/64-40 L=7 Screw 11/64-40 L=7 4

a7 15123-037  |FHe8#11/64-40 11/6i4=40 2

38 15123-038 |6 [5/64-28 |7 Screw 15/64-28 =7 2

449 15123-039  |#fmmdiain Graduated plate 1

20




4, T4y, R EAUA)/Hook mechanism

27

4. i, HRHHLM/Hook mechanism

S

B 5

‘ DESCRIPTION

ol QY Wi

No. Part No. % W | fems
L~ 15124-001  |#%#9/64-40 L6 [Screw 9, 64-10 L=6 1
2 15124-002 6964 [Bushing ) 1 B
3 15124=003 e 5 [HOOK Shaft thrust collar 1
4 15124-004  [He |Hotk shaft 1
] 15124=005 iyl e [Hook shaft seat 1
6 | 15124-006  |@#W-0.7 =10 [M4=0.7 L=10 2
T 16124=007  [BE ik [¥eedle roller bearing 1
B 157124-008 !ﬁﬁ"'ﬂ |Washer 1
g 15124-009 |48 1/4-40 L=6 {Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2
10 15124-010 | T A i v |Gear of hook driving shaft I
i1 [a124-011 T Eb=17 Front bushing 1
12 16124012 T4 o Gear of hook driving shafi 1
13 IG124-013  |ME#215/64-28 |5 [Screw 15, 64-28 15 2
I.‘I __E_E‘_]_g_"t___gl_']_ 'Fﬂﬁl!ﬂ ; Lower shaft collar 1
13 15124=015 TFHEED=IT.S Rear bushing 1
16 15124016 | PRt 0il tube 1
17 15124017  |H% Plunger 1
18 15124018 |HESH (Spring |
19 15124-019  |#iR Tlate - 1 [ |
20 15124-020  |#R#15/64-28 L=13 {Screw 15/64-28 L=13 |
21 15124-021 BEREE Y Positioning finger ! -
22 15124-022  [@#11/64-40 =0 Serew 11/64-40 1= 1
23 15124-023  lH% |Bobbin case ASM. 1
24 15124024 i [Robivin 1
25 15124-025  |##® ook ASML il I
26 15124-026  |isish [Hook shaft gesr 1
o7 | 15lok027  [Rae Butter box I
28 15124028 |8 15/64-28 L=10 |Serew 15/64-28 1=10 1
29 15124-D20  |ME1/4-40 L5 Screw 1/4-40 15 2 023
a0 15124=030 [T TRE [Trimmer driving cam 1 02
31 15124031  [##11/64-40 1-7 [Serew 11/64=40 L=T 2
[ a3z 15124-032  |#@#11/64-40 L8 |Screw 11/84-40 1=8 2 028
33 15124-033 | 4iegu5E I Collar 1 2%
[ 34 15124-034  [BefRFEfr S [Positioning finger 1 028

1-+%02 FOR 131240T |

L522AUT, 1513AUT. 1523AUT /

21




5.4 Bl AT HAH)/Stitch width regulator mechanism

6. F = A #L+t)/Feed mechanism

-4

22



5. 4% BB H1L#/Stiteh width regulator mechanism

 FE A 5 : '
S || Bagt M & W DESCRIPTION Y QTY | #iE Remark
1 15125=001 o M Pin 1
a 15125-002 R Pin ]
3 15125-003  |E#15/64-28 [=4 |Screw 15/64-28 [=8 3
1 16125-004  |§1#E&# Food connccting link . 1
| b |5125=005 Erabi TR Feed regulator(forked) = 1
3] 15125-006 &R 165/64-00 1=13 Screw 156428 1=13 1
7 15125-007 HIEF IR RE Fecentrie hushing 1
8 15125-008 | #Hi SRR Pin ) 1
] 15126-000  |SHEE SRR Feed regulating stud |
10 15125-010 IE S Feed spring 1
11 15125-011 Libzhsl Feed regulating stud lock 1 _
12 15125=012 ot Rubber ring 1
|1 15125-013 iRl Length control plate 1
14 15125-014 b s Washer 1
15 15125-015  |#B#5/16-28 1=15 Screw 3/16-28 L=15 1
16 15125-016  |WE#i/16-28 1=7 Screw 4/16-28 1=T 1
17 15125017 HART Reverse feed control lever 1
18 15125-018 TR R B0 il [Reverse leed crank 1
19 15125-019 85 5/64-28 == Screw 15764-28 1
20 15125020 oA Reset spring ]
21 15125-021 |BEE Rubber plug 914, Bxd 1
22 15125-022 | shibdEsn i Spring ] 1 ]
23 15125-023  |$tindEi Washer B 1 -
24 15125-024 (i HR AN AT 38 Reverse feed control shalt 1 =
25 15125-025  0mm Rubber Flng 1
26 15125-026 [ Pin 1
| 27 13125027  |#¥MHES Spring Pin | 0ig
28 15125-028 o O (ubber ring 1 02s
29 15125029 HiEsT Raverse Peed control lever 1 02%
30 15125-030 TR 4 M FT S Heverse feed control shaft 1 028
31 15125-031 HARTER [Plate 1 02g
1---#02 FOR 1512AUT , 1522AUT /

6. FiEFVL¥]/Feed mechanism

}?% | B 5 AN DESCRIPTION At QTY | &if Remark
Ko, Part No. |
| 15126001 | F%H [Shaft 1
2 15126-002 T Feed rack arm 1
3 15126-003 |y Feed har asm 1
4 15126-004  |GAEIFEE] A4 L6 Sorew |/R=44 L=6 2
5 15126-005 e Fred dog e 1 il
6 151 26~-006 i B4 Feed shaft 1
T LG126-007  iRE s Feed rocker arm 1
k] 151 26=008 7 B = Screw 11/64—40 L=A 1
o 151 26=-009 LR 3 [Serew 3/16-28 L=14 4
10 15126-010 EET] 'Collar o
11 15126-011 1B iCollar o
12 15126012 HEEIME Bush, L | |
|13 15126-013 i SETEW 1
14 15126-014 |35 4% Callar 2
15 15126-015 iR Screw 4
16 15126-016 ARl Sorew 1
17 15126017  (iEEMEH Walking foot pinb |
18 I5126-018  AEMEWE Bush, R 2
| 18 15126-019  R#F X lifting fork 1
20 15126-020 o W & {Bush. L 1
21 15126=-021 [ E=4 Screw 1
22 15126022  [HfiF Feod driving shaft 1
23 15126-023 19 H i Fin 1
24 15126=024 ﬁﬂ'@lﬁ Lifting rocker 1 —
25 15126025 RE Feed dog 1 02
26 15126-026  EEdhieE Wulking foot pinb 1 058
27 L5126-027 e Screw 2

1802 FOR 1512AUT . 1522AUT / 2---%08 FOR 1522 , 152200 , 1522AUT /

23




7. 36 EhUA)/Presser foot mechanism

24



7. 2 EBINLEY /Presser foot mechanism

Ty A 5 A DESCRIPTION B QY | &I Remark
No. Part No. |
1 15127-001  |HiEees Adjusting screw 1
2 15127-002 | 056k Nut_ 1
o 15127003  |H® Spring, compression 1
4 15127004 I35 H Guide bracket 1
5 15127-005 @2 1/4—10 L8 Seres 1/4-40 L8 ]
6 15127006 & 15/64-28 L-8 Screw 15/64-28 L8 1
7 15127007 MR T Presser bar 1ifrer 1
A 15127-008 |80 T S fi it Lifter crank 1
g 15127-004 £ 53 Presser bar - 1_
10 15127=010 EH TE - Bush 1
11 15127=011 1 LE R — Presser foot , inside 1
12 15127012 W 3716268 L=8. 3 Screw 3/16=28 L=8.15 s
13 15127013 WEE | /B4-10 L=6. 5 Sorew 11/64~40 L=6.5 |
14 15127-014 HH Collecting rod 1
15 15127015 i L H A Pin 1
16 15127-016 R ELET |Lever 1
L IF 15127017 i {Collar 1
13 15127=018  [GR#E 11/84=10 L=1 __[Serew 11/64-40 L=1 2
19 15127019 e 9/64=-40 L=T IStrew 9/B4—40 L=7 Z
20 15127-020  [HIEETF knee lifter bar B
31 15127-021  |EfediiE Spring 1
_ g 15127022 R Spring pin 1
23 15127-023 MRFE AL (%) Lifter lever 1
24 15127024 R Eidude [Guide plate | B
[ 2 15127025 MR iTﬂnsitm releoase stud 1
| 06 15127-026  |B#BE 15/64-28 L=1.5 Screw SM15/64-28 L=1.5 1
27 15127027  [#B8 9/64-40 L=3 [Nut 9/64-40 1=3 1
|28 15127028 | 3idsh Arm thread guide C 1
| 249 15127024 EH lGuide bracket 1 05a
.30 15127-030 |7 ket {Presser foot asm. =
[ 31 15127-031 _ |E#F Presser bar 1 028
32 15127032 Wes 1608 =3 Screw 371628 L=§ a 02
33 15127-033 FLEk R Loose wire electromagnet ase. 1 024
J3-1 15127-0331 ki Ed Ed 1 024
332 15127-0332  |# K Gaskets 2 0%
33-3 | 15127-0333 [Wmew s — 022
a4 15127034 BERdEE TR Mounting Plate 1 02s
35 | 15127035 (w15 w15 2 | o
a6 15127036 | beekrni Icallar i 028
1---#02 FOR 1512AUT , 1522AUT / 2.-#05 FOR 1522 , 152200 . 1522MUT /
8. £ S iE5HHL4/3&4 points mechanism
=
‘ il wii % W DESCRIPTION HCE QTY | &I Remark
No. Part No.
| 1 15138-001 T e Rod seat. 1
2 15138-002  |¥R& WG 1=12 Screw WB 1=12 2
3 LA13E-003 B 3/16-32 Screw SM3/16-32 - 2
4 15138-004 |86 3/16-22 Nut SM3/16-32 9
| & 15138-005 W& Bend the wheel. 1
| 5] 1a138=006 LR Eh T Connecting rod 1
Ei 15138=007 IRt Feed dog fork 1 :
[ 8 15138-008  [ER4g# 3/16-12 Screw SMA/16=02 1
9 L5 138=009 FE AR Ball hearing 1
10 I5138-010 | BIMR# WI-0.75 L=6_ Scrow WI—0, 75 1=6 1
11 15138-011 BERE 3/16-28 Scrow SM3/16=28 1
12 15138-012 40K Spring i
13 15138013 il Screw 9/32-28 1
I4 15138014 3o IRH RS 3 needle eccentric wheel 1
15 15148015 4,ﬁﬁﬁﬂ?ﬁﬁ{:!& 4 needle eccentric wheel 1
16 15138-016 e M4 =10 Screw M4 L=10 g
17 I5138-017 sl Feed dog fork 1
| 18 15138-018 3o ebtshiife (1) {3 Bevel gear(upper) 1
18 | 15148-019 ArFAR R R (1) |4 Bavel gear{upper) 1
| =20 15138=-020 SR et R (4 Bevel gear(down) 1
[ 0% 15148=-021 N ik A i11 bBevel gear (down) 1

25



9. Fi#EHAA/Feed mechanism For( 1522, 15220D. 1522AUT)

26



9, J:Jiﬂiﬂwsfmp

er feed mechanismiror 1522, 152200, 1522AUT)

e . : =T

No. Par ¢ I'm‘ # DESCRIPTION i QTY | #iE Remark
1 15229001 FRH Pin 1 #05
2 15229-002 S |5/64-28 L=b Serew 15/64-28 L=6 % #05
i 15229-003 I Bush, A 1 # 05
4 15220-004 | F& B LR Feed lifting shaft 1 %05
a 15229-005 SRR T ER Bush, B 1 #1065
6 I15220-006 | (R de it 6 i1 i e Feed arm 1 505
i 15229007 e 11-20 =16 Screw 1,4-04 L=16 1 # 05
R 15220-008 H; B - i ol Faed lifting arm crank, 1 # 05 =
8 15225009 |WRf} (Nut 1/4-40 3 #05
10 15228-010 B Me-0. 75 Nut M. 75 1 # 05
11 15229-011 A T NG*] 0] W10+ Washer 1 # 05
12 15229-012 [{Wldt Eccentric wheel 1 # 05
13 15229-013  4BET 1/4=00 1=7 Scrow SMI/4=40 L=T 2 g 05

14 16229-014 L AR Connecting rod i # 05
15 15229-015 Frigs: Screw ] # 05
16 15229-016 e Bt Fead lever 1 # 05
17 15220=-017 Ehral Serow i # 05
18 15229-018 itk Slide block 1 #05
19 1522%;1}_1__9 i E5 E5 1 # 05
20 15229=020 He #8687 S i Lever guide 1 #05
21 15229-021 |8 [1/64-40 L7 Serew 11/64=40 L=7 2 21015
22 15220022 |Erege 17110 [Serew SM1/4-40 1 505
23 15229023 |fiee 1/4-4] Screw SM1/4-40 1 &05
24 15229-024 R Needle bearing 4 #05
25 15228-025 FRIEIRAEFT [Link 1 # 05
26 15229-026  |#hHBaniliih Crank o 1 # 05
27 15228027 M 1/4-24 L=16 Screw 1/4=24 L=18 L # 05 -
28 15220=-028 HBERan A dh3E Bush; L 1 # 0B
a9 15228-029  [4B# 1/4-40 L=5 Serew /440 L=F 2 #05
30 15229-030 458 Collar 1 # 05
i 15229-031 He B 36 Upper feed shaft 1 # 05
32 16229-032 Hﬁm 0 ring 1 # 05
33 15220033  |#¥ 15/64-28 L6 Serew 15/64-28 L=6 1 # 05
34 15220-034  [HBB-nHh i & Bush, M 1 #05
_35 15229035 e S = 4 Feed 1ifting arm crank, R 1 # 05
16 165229036  |## 15/64-28 L=15 Serew SM1G/64-28 L-15 1 #05
37 15229-037 SRR e Serew 1/4-40 1 £05
a8 15229-038 e LY Walking Foot = 1 # 05
39 15229-039 3 e 8 AR [Connecting rod 1 # 05
40 15229-040 i we-1 Nt Me=1 - 1 405
41 15220-041 W6 5 [Wi.5 1 08
42 15220042 U2 IEPapd 05T A 4 Roller shaft assy. 1 205
43 15226-043 HLT] B TESh Al i [Pin 1 # 00
44 15229-044 itk [STide block 1 # 105
45 15229-045 |k E5 ES Snap ring 1 #05
46 15229-046  BIERWLEHS o Pin 1 805
47 15229-017  #®% 45 L6 N5 L6 1 %05

48 15220-048 $EIEBE AT Crank o 1 #05
49 15220-049 |88 06440 =T Screw 9/64-40 L=T 4 # 05
a0 15229-030 BB Plart 1 #03
&l 15229051 BHeRE 1/4-40 Serew 1/4-40 2= #05
o 15229052 RIEMEL Link 1 205
53 15229-053 BB Clamper y 1 #05
54 152290541 SEHE 11/64=40 1=12 Serew SML1/64-40 L=12 9 #05
oD 16229055 AT Rluck 1 205
56 15228056 BEEFEESRS Collar 2 # 05
a7 16220-067 L |Connecting rod 1 #05
58 15229068 R R [Lever 1 205
a4 15229-059 AR Sorew 1 505 1
60 15226-060 1T B R AR [MNut 1 # 05
fil 152289-061  |BURRSEEFEE iSpring compression 1 %05 a
62 15229-062 MEHRRRE luide shaft 1 205 |
63 15229063 5 B TR AR AT 5 [Bracket 1 %05
64 15229-064 1164700 L=7 [Serew 11/64-40 [L=7 2 g 05
G0 15229065 FEH |Wool felt 1 #05
[al3] 15220-066  [##Y/64-40 1=5 [Screw 0/64=40 1=5 1 # 05

l..

405 FOR 1522 , 1522DD , 1522AUT /

27




10. BY 26 #1449 /Thread trimming mechar
For (1512AUT/1513AUT/1522AUT/1523AUT)

28



10. BYZEHLH4 /Thread trimmer components(FOR 1512AUT. 1522AU7 SERIS)

K5 B =
No. | Part Ne. # DESCRIPTION HE Q1Y &I Remark
1 15124-0014  BTHiepipE e Thread trimmer solenoid | 02
@ 15124-0024 | #88 |5/64-28 (=12 Screw 15/64-28 L=12 2 g 02
.3 15124-0034 % E4 B4 2 | g0z
4 151240044 4c9 Long pin i an2
5 15124-0054 HI® _|Torsion spring | #02
6 1512A-0064  HEiH Short pin 1 g 02
7 1512A-0074 |+ E4 Ed 2 #02
3 1512A-008A [ A&kl Thread shesr rock crank 1 s 02
g 151240007  |WTEE @4 Thread rrimmer eolencid base ] =02
10 1512A-010A sk Connecting stud 1 =02
11 1612A=011A [ Roller = 1 #02
12 1512A-0124  #BE 1/8-44 [=4.5 Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 802
13 15124-0134 [ J1aefEshy K.I'I_i_f‘i!'_ driving arm 1 | =02
14 1512A-014A  iGa)TIH 8 Moving knife link pin 1 8 02
Ih 1512A-015A 3 E6 Eti 1 # 02
16 1512A-0164 3K Washer 1 # 02
17 151240174  #RF 15/64-28 Wutr 15/64=28 1 =02
I8 1512A-018A  WISb4adT Moving knife link IE # 02
[ 19 151240194 Mg Hinge screw D= H= 1 802
20 151240208 TISEfEanpi Roller fulckrum shaft 1 g 02
[ 21 15124-0214  (3EHE spring Pin I # 02
22 1512A-0220 ¥ ikiE Arm i g 02
23 1512A-0234  [#R# 15/64-28 [=12. 5 Bolt 16/64-28 L-12.5 1 202
24 1512A-024A |4 Thrust collar 1 502
| 2h 151240204  |WR2E W4 =T {M4 L=T i = 2
| 28 151240264 BH& [Pendulum shoft sleeve 1 s02
| &7 15124-0274 WS EkiH [Pendulum bar 1 g 02
28 1512A-02BA [k [Roller 1 %02
29 1512A-020A |Wm# 3/32-56 L-3.8 IScrew 3/32-56 L=3.8 1 202
30 151240304 |71 {han e [Sent 1 # 02
31 151240314 |#& 15/64-28 L=12 Serew 15/64-28 L=12 g # 02
32 1512A-0324  |Mi%: M6 L6 MG L=6 1 I 02
33 151240334  |H{r# Reset spring 1 # 02
34 151240344  |#EEEE IMin - 1 #02
_ 5 151240354 |M{ufE Scop Plate 1 202
36 15124-0364 |8 11/64~10 L=10 Screw 11/64-40 L=10 2 202
a7 15124-0374  |{B4FIR [Safety Plote 1 £ 02
48 15124-03BA  |&fi&E 11/64-40 L-8 (Serew 1176440 L8 a@ 08
39 15124-039A  [HE T4 LINEAR guide 1 =02
40 15124-0104  |Hi3k S1iding block 1 5 02
41| I512A-041A | Wi 10 i 110 2 £ 02
42_ ‘_15'12_&_“0‘;_2_5 sh T T3 Yoving knife mounting Plate 1 # 02
43 1512A-0434  |8B# M3 L=6 W3 L=6 2 $02
14 1612A-044A  |#f& 076440 L=L.5 Serew 9/64=40 L=2.5 1 =02
45 151200458  |#E# 0/64-10 L=1,9 Screw 9/64=40 L=1.9 1 202
46 1512A-046A (&0 7] |Moving knife 1 #02
47 15124-0474 |7 |Counter knife 1 #02
48 1512A-048A  |#BE W2 L=5 HZ L-8 2 #02
49 1G12A-0494 4= M2 L=12 M2 L=12 1 #02
a0 161200604  [ETIRE Counter knife seat 1 | #02
al 15128-05184 &l Clamp plate 1 202
52 1512A=0524  4BE M2 =6 N2 1= 1 #02
B 151240034  ETIicHiR Counter knife mounting Plate 1 702
a4 1512A-0544 | HERISH Clamping plate 1 #02
ah 15124=0558  EERIMEE Pressure regulating plate 1 02
| bA 15124-0564 (e Fixing Plate 1 #02
57 1S12A-0574  [MB& 9/64-40 [=4 Screw 8/64=40 L=4 2 702
| 5B | I517A-05BA |W# W2 =5 M2 L=5 1 #02

1---¥02 FOR 1512AUT , 1522AUT, 1513AUT, 15234UT, 1514AUT, 1524ALT,

29




11. FH44 L JEhLH)/ componenents For (1512AUT, 1513AUT)

12.8#hElEAE, FFA44H Automatic reverse feed components
For (1512AUT. 1522AUT, 1513AUT, 1523AUT )

30



13. dfs it /Driver components

I .
F?T% | B 5 E DESCRIPTION ok OTY | &3 Remark
No. Part No.

1 151200018  |daPsdd Control asm il 1 =02
2 15120002  |HEFX Power switch ] 202
3 15120003 Hijgigh Power 1ine 1 02
1 15120001 s [Control cover 1 202
b 15120-0054  |#RfEEM Face plate 1 702
£ 15120006 [HREEMS L=35 Serew M3 1=35 3 502
T | 15120-007 SEHME [=20 Screw M5 1=20 2 # 02
8 15120008 it s Thread asm 1 w02
8 | 15120009 AT Screw 3 #02
10 15120010 | L% 0il seal 1 # 02
11 15120011 L5 ) Ball bearing 1 #02
12 15120012 PERH #8A Clutch component (A} 1 £02
13 15120-013 |HREEME L=6 Serew WG L=6 3 #02
14 15120014 2 Ay s e A Alnico tray 1 #02
15 15120-015 R Clutch compenent (B 1 #02
16 15120016 HEEME =6 Serew MG L=6 3 # 02
17 15120017 |AC{HIAR 555500 AC cervo motor S50W 1 706
18 15120018 Bh Wagher 4 # 02
19 15120019 FiEER = Spring washer 4 #02
20 15120020 | ##e2M5 =20 Screw W5 =20 1 ¥0 |
21 15120021 Ea Hand wheo! 1 # 02 =
22 15120-022 i 15/64-28 L=10 [Screw 15/64-28 L=10 2 #02
2 15120023 [fudfilfs Live lestival balllink asm 1 #02
24 151200240 |ir#s Control asm . 1 # 04
25 151200250 | SefFifidR Face plate 1 =01
26 | 151200260  |AC{HIR 'Sk THON AC cervo motor THOW 1 807
27 | 1612p=027D |8 Hand wheel 1 207

1-+-#02 FORISI2AUT, 1522AUT, 1513AUT, 1523AUT / 2---#04 FOR1512DD, 152200 1513DD, 1523DD/
3---#06 FOR 1512DD, I512AUT /4---207 FOR 152200, 1522AUT 152300, 1523AUT/

33




